11-27-17 — BOT Email 2017-002, EMS Response Fact Sheet — Oakland Township

Robert Yager

From: Robert Yager <yagerra@comcast.net>
Sent: Monday, November 27, 2017 7:50 PM
To: Frank Ferriolo (fferriolo@oaklandtownship.org); Jeanne Langlois

(jlanglois@oaklandtownship.org); John Giannangeli
(igiannangeli@oaklandtownship.org); Karen Reilly (kreilly@oaklandtownship.org);
‘Imangiapane@oaklandtownship.org’; Michael Bailey (dmbailey@comcast.net); Robin
Buxar (rbuxar@oaklandtownship.org)

Cc: Dale Stuart (dstuart@oaklandtownship.org); Lou Danek (Idanek@oaklandtownship.org);
Paul Strelchuk (pstrelchuk@oaklandtownship.org)
Subject: BOT Email 2017-002, EMS Response Fact Sheet - Oakland Township

BOT Email 2017-002, EMS Response Fact Sheet - Oakland Township

The purpose of this letter is to give you the bare minimum facts you need to know about EMS response time. These
were selected from my longer recent letter. If you find any of these facts to be in error, please let me know and | will
correct this report and re-send it.

Our EMS 90% fractile response time, measured correctly during a recent period was 11.5 minutes.

This is longer than OCMCA requirements of 6 or 8.

Period Average (minutes) | Standard 90% Fractile Data Collection
Deviation (minutes)= avg. + Method
(minutes) 1.29 x std dev
10/1/15-5/31/16 7.69 2.93 345 Correct (first
unit on scene)

Additional detail is available on my website here:

https://oaklandtownshipsentinel.com/fire-department-reports/ems-response-time-improvement-project/




